

NEWS RELEASE

Minaris Medical Co., Ltd. July 3, 2023

Notice of the Completion of Transfer Shares of Minaris Medical Co., Ltd. to Canon Medical Systems Corporation

On July 3, 2023, Resonac Holdings Corporation announces, its consolidated subsidiary, Resonac Corporation completed transfer of all issued shares of Minaris Medical Co., Ltd., including its subsidiary in China, Minaris Medical (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., and Minaris Medical America, Inc., which were directly or indirectly held by Resonac Corporation, to Canon Medical Systems Corporation.

With the completion of the share transfer, we, Minaris Medical Co., Ltd., will take a new step forward by joining the Canon Medical Systems Corporation group.

We will continue our dedication of contributing to medical care by leveraging our capabilities and experiences acquired through the collaboration with our valuable business partners and clients.

 News Release of Canon Medical System Corporation announced July 3, 2023. https://global.medical.canon/News/PressRelease/Detail/135140-834

End